



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD**Call Order:** 007**Contract ID:** T201807402**Counties:** NEW CASTLE**Letting Date:** July 15, 2025**District(s):** G1**Project(s):** EBHN-N031(09)**Federal Aid No:** EBHN-N031(09)**Contract Time:** 760 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD -
Bridge rehabilitation including replacement of the concrete deck, barriers, joints, and bearings, cleaning and painting the existing steel beams, sidewalk improvements, repairs to the substructure, addressing erosion concerns alongside slopes, and minor approach roadway work. Deterioration of the existing concrete deck has caused the riding surface to be in poor condition with numerous concrete spalls and asphalt patching. Future deterioration of the concrete deck will lead to structural deficiencies of the element. Expansion joint failure has caused deterioration of the steel beam ends, steel bearings, and concrete piers that will continue to worsen unless addressed. Rehabilitation work will help to extend the remaining service life of the bridge. Bridge 1-655 has a sufficient rating of 70.0 and is ranked 81st on the 2018 DelDOT Bridge Deficiency List, out of 1625 total bridges. Follow other incidental construction in accordance with the location, notes and details shown on the plans, and as directed by the Engineer.

Set-Aside:**Vendor Ranking:** Contract was awarded on 08/25/25 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$6,303,499.50	100.00%	55.65%
2	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	\$6,506,420.75	103.22%	57.44%
3	RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$7,476,975.29	118.62%	66.00%
4	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$7,698,929.05	122.14%	67.96%
5	ALLAN MYERS MD INC	\$8,919,555.00	141.50%	78.74%
6	KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC	\$9,344,015.00	148.24%	82.49%
0	Engineer's Estimate	\$11,328,000.00	179.71%	100.00%



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	201000	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	46,500.00000	46,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0020	202000	1,540.000	40.00000	61,600.00	30.00000	46,200.00	28.00000	43,120.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
		CY						
0030	209002	12.000	75.00000	900.00	100.00000	1,200.00	134.00000	1,608.00
BORROW, TYPE B								
		CY						
0040	209006	445.000	30.00000	13,350.00	45.00000	20,025.00	23.00000	10,235.00
BORROW, TYPE F								
		CY						
0050	211000	(1)	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		LS						
0060	211001	1,120.000	25.00000	28,000.00	15.00000	16,800.00	22.00000	24,640.00
REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK								
		SY						
0070	301001	115.000	100.00000	11,500.00	90.00000	10,350.00	70.00000	8,050.00
GABC								
		CY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD **Contract ID:** T201807402 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 301002	10.000		160.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	2,000.00	115.00000	1,150.00
GABC, PATCHING	CY							
0090 302002	115.000		65.00000	7,475.00	50.00000	5,750.00	62.00000	7,130.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	TON							
0100 401007	3,125.000		150.00000	468,750.00	110.00000	343,750.00	128.00000	400,000.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	TON							
0110 401014	745.000		125.00000	93,125.00	98.00000	73,010.00	108.00000	80,460.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON							
0120 401029	6.000		225.00000	1,350.00	400.00000	2,400.00	190.00000	1,140.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64- 22, PATCHING	TON							
0130 401030	15.000		175.00000	2,625.00	350.00000	5,250.00	296.00000	4,440.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64- 22, PATCHING	TON							
0140 602100	5.000		275.00000	1,375.00	500.00000	2,500.00	358.00000	1,790.00
DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	EACH							
0150 602101	5.000		275.00000	1,375.00	600.00000	3,000.00	330.00000	1,650.00
DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	EACH							



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0160	602130	34.000	1,250.00000	42,500.00	1,500.00000	51,000.00	1,255.00000	42,670.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET		EACH						
0170	604000	(1)	575,000.00000	575,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00
JACKING BRIDGE		LS						
0180	604001	(1)	287,500.00000	287,500.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	113,500.00000	113,500.00
PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LS						
0190	604501	(1)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	41,200.00000	41,200.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LS						
0200	610002	6.000	2,200.00000	13,200.00	2,750.00000	16,500.00	4,625.00000	27,750.00
PCC MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A		CY						
0210	610004	18.000	1,800.00000	32,400.00	2,050.00000	36,900.00	4,625.00000	83,250.00
PCC MASONRY, PIER ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A		CY						
0220	610017	335.000	1,400.00000	469,000.00	1,150.00000	385,250.00	1,495.00000	500,825.00
PCC MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D		CY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230 610506	22,700.000		10.00000	227,000.00	1.75000	39,725.00	2.00000	45,400.00
REPAIRING EXISTING PCC STRUCTURES		LB						
0240 611001	25,000.000		2.25000	56,250.00	2.70000	67,500.00	2.70000	67,500.00
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED		LB						
0250 613000	1,600.000		10.00000	16,000.00	7.00000	11,200.00	7.00000	11,200.00
EPOXY CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0260 613001	2,220.000		6.00000	13,320.00	7.00000	15,540.00	7.00000	15,540.00
SILICONE-BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0270 613002	15,500.000		2.75000	42,625.00	2.75000	42,625.00	2.35000	36,425.00
SILANE-BASED CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0280 615006	(1)		287,500.00000	287,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	4,185.00000	4,185.00
STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR		LS						
0290 616000	(1)		380,000.00000	380,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	477,000.00000	477,000.00
CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING STEEL		LS						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	623003	168.000	700.00000	117,600.00	325.00000	54,600.00	420.00000	70,560.00
REPLACE ANCHOR BOLTS		EACH						
0310	623005	84.000	2,250.00000	189,000.00	1,650.00000	138,600.00	2,210.00000	185,640.00
STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS		EACH						
0320	624000	405.000	550.00000	222,750.00	360.00000	145,800.00	325.00000	131,625.00
PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, 3"		LF						
0330	628001	575.000	65.00000	37,375.00	35.00000	20,125.00	55.00000	31,625.00
REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURE BY EPOXY INJECTION		LF						
0340	628040	110.000	750.00000	82,500.00	300.00000	33,000.00	626.00000	68,860.00
SHALLOW SPALL REPAIR		CF						
0350	628041	60.000	925.00000	55,500.00	350.00000	21,000.00	626.00000	37,560.00
DEEP SPALL REPAIR		CF						
0360	628053	570.000	150.00000	85,500.00	80.00000	45,600.00	110.00000	62,700.00
DECK REPAIR, FULL DEPTH		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	628502	850.000	200.00000	170,000.00	20.00000	17,000.00	25.00000	21,250.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIRS		SF						
0380	628504	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	192,000.00000	192,000.00
REHABILITATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, FRP WRAP		LS						
0390	701012	205.000	55.00000	11,275.00	70.00000	14,350.00	42.00000	8,610.00
PCC CURB, TYPE 1-6		LF						
0400	701013	4,580.000	50.00000	229,000.00	27.50000	125,950.00	32.00000	146,560.00
PCC CURB, TYPE 1-8		LF						
0410	701014	15.000	55.00000	825.00	175.00000	2,625.00	67.00000	1,005.00
PCC CURB, TYPE 2		LF						
0420	701019	90.000	65.00000	5,850.00	78.00000	7,020.00	62.00000	5,580.00
I.PCC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2		LF						
0430	705001	435.000	20.00000	8,700.00	15.00000	6,525.00	13.00000	5,655.00
PCC SIDEWALK, 4"		SF						
0440	705002	120.000	21.50000	2,580.00	35.00000	4,200.00	16.00000	1,920.00
PCC SIDEWALK, 6"		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0450 705007	132.000		40.00000	5,280.00	40.00000	5,280.00	52.00000	6,864.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		SF						
0460 705008	355.000		35.00000	12,425.00	24.00000	8,520.00	29.50000	10,472.50
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 1		SF						
0470 705009	545.000		30.00000	16,350.00	30.00000	16,350.00	29.50000	16,077.50
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4		SF						
0480 705010	165.000		35.00000	5,775.00	35.00000	5,775.00	29.50000	4,867.50
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 5		SF						
0490 705512	10,375.000		35.00000	363,125.00	13.00000	134,875.00	17.25000	178,968.75
PERVIOUS PCC SIDEWALK		SF						
0500 711500	6.000		1,100.00000	6,600.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,225.00000	7,350.00
ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		EACH						
0510 720037	515.000		44.00000	22,660.00	49.00000	25,235.00	52.00000	26,780.00
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31, STEEP SLOPE		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0520	721000	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,795.00000	3,795.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 2		EACH						
0530	721001	1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 3		EACH						
0540	721006	2.000	1,450.00000	2,900.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00	4,685.00000	9,370.00
END ANCHORAGE 31		EACH						
0550	721009	3.000	1,050.00000	3,150.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00	1,125.00000	3,375.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TYPE 31)		EACH						
0560	721010	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,225.00000	4,225.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31		EACH						
0570	727008	305.000	165.00000	50,325.00	250.00000	76,250.00	262.00000	79,910.00
BRIDGE SAFETY FENCE, TYPE 2		LF						
0580	760010	50,000.000	3.00000	150,000.00	0.85000	42,500.00	1.35000	67,500.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SYIN						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0590 760013	2,550.000		18.00000	45,900.00	7.00000	17,850.00	16.75000	42,712.50
PAVEMENT MILLING, PCC PAVEMENT SYIN								
0600 760500	1,450.000		700.00000	1,015,000.00	190.00000	275,500.00	238.00000	345,100.00
TOTAL SURFACE HYDRODEMOLITION SY								
0610 762000	920.000		3.00000	2,760.00	2.00000	1,840.00	3.00000	2,760.00
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LF								
0620 762001	135.000		6.50000	877.50	4.00000	540.00	18.50000	2,497.50
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH LF								
0630 763000	(1)		457,594.25000	457,594.25	455,000.00000	455,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION LS								
0640 763501	(1)		115,000.00000	115,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LS								
0650 763518	(1)		7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	500.00
CONNECTED MACHINERY LS								



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0660	763521	85.000	30.00000	2,550.00	75.00000	6,375.00	86.00000	7,310.00
	NATURE STAIRS	SF						
0670	763623	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	28,600.00000	28,600.00
	NETTING MIGRATORY BIRD EXCLUSION	LS						
0680	801000	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	124,000.00000	124,000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS						
0690	801501	(1)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC	LS						
0700	802003	255.000	25.00000	6,375.00	25.00000	6,375.00	20.00000	5,100.00
	ARROW PANELS TYPE C	EADY						
0710	803001	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	275.00000	8,250.00	90.00000	2,700.00
	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EADY						
0720	803501	9,120.000	75.00000	684,000.00	7.50000	68,400.00	29.00000	264,480.00
	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN REMOTE COMMUNICATION PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EADY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0730 803503	1.000		600,000.00000	600,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
TEMPORARY SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM LS								
0740 804001	1,440.000		40.00000	57,600.00	25.00000	36,000.00	40.00000	57,600.00
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY (FLOOD LIGHTS) EADY								
0750 805001	61,900.000		0.40000	24,760.00	0.25000	15,475.00	0.40000	24,760.00
PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS EADY								
0760 806001	28.000		110.00000	3,080.00	110.00000	3,080.00	110.00000	3,080.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS HOUR								
0770 807002	1,456.000		44.00000	64,064.00	50.00000	72,800.00	50.00000	72,800.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL TEMPORARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER, PINNED IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF								
0780 807010	1,456.000		13.00000	18,928.00	17.50000	25,480.00	12.00000	17,472.00
REMOVE TEMPORARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER, PINNED IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF								



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member			Quantity and Units					
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0790	807510	305.000	65.00000	19,825.00	250.00000	76,250.00	135.00000	41,175.00
TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER, TL-3, 24" WORKING WIDTH OR LESS		LF						
0800	807524	305.000	65.00000	19,825.00	22.00000	6,710.00	15.00000	4,575.00
RELOCATE TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER		LF						
0810	809001	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
INSTALL TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR		EACH						
0811	809005	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	5,825.00000	11,650.00
PROVIDE TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - NON- GATING, REDIRECTIVE, TEST LEVEL 3		EACH						
0812	809006	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
RELOCATE TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR		EACH						
0820	810001	37,600.000	1.75000	65,800.00	1.00000	37,600.00	2.90000	109,040.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES		EADY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0830	811001	320.000	75.00000	24,000.00	87.00000	27,840.00	97.60000	31,232.00
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY		hour						
0840	811013	80.000	90.00000	7,200.00	87.50000	7,000.00	105.00000	8,400.00
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, OVERTIME		hour						
0850	813001	8,500.000	0.75000	6,375.00	1.25000	10,625.00	0.45000	3,825.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III		LFDY						
0860	817002	4,650.000	5.25000	24,412.50	6.50000	30,225.00	5.25000	24,412.50
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC		SF						
0870	817003	39,000.000	0.50000	19,500.00	0.40000	15,600.00	0.50000	19,500.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"		LF						
0880	817015	16.000	450.00000	7,200.00	500.00000	8,000.00	460.00000	7,360.00
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0890 817018	305.000		3.50000	1,067.50	3.35000	1,021.75	2.00000	610.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 3"		LF						
0900 817027	70.000		70.00000	4,900.00	55.00000	3,850.00	83.00000	5,810.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER		EACH						
0910 817031	14,110.000		2.50000	35,275.00	1.65000	23,281.50	2.00000	28,220.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING		SF						
0920 817042	56,200.000		0.75000	42,150.00	0.90000	50,580.00	0.75000	42,150.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 6"		LF						
0930 817044	305.000		4.00000	1,220.00	3.35000	1,021.75	2.00000	610.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 6"		LF						
0940 818001	30.000		35.00000	1,050.00	16.75000	502.50	30.00000	900.00
SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE IV, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 15 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0950 818003	3.000		25.00000	75.00	17.50000	52.50	50.00000	150.00
SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE XI, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING		SF						
0960 819011	21.000		250.00000	5,250.00	160.00000	3,360.00	195.00000	4,095.00
GALVANIZED TELESOPING STEEL SIGN POSTS, 12' X 2", COMPLETE W/ BASEPOSTS AND HARDWARE		EACH						
0970 819018	37.000		110.00000	4,070.00	85.00000	3,145.00	115.00000	4,255.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST		EACH						
0980 819019	51.000		35.00000	1,785.00	42.00000	2,142.00	17.00000	867.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS		SF						
0990 824009	6.000		125.00000	750.00	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00
TUBULAR MARKER , ORANGE, 28"		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1000	830001	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,550.00000	13,950.00	1,630.00000	14,670.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE		EACH						
1010	830008	15.000	600.00000	9,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00	525.00000	7,875.00
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL		EACH						
1020	830010	4.000	650.00000	2,600.00	550.00000	2,200.00	580.00000	2,320.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL		EACH						
1030	831514	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	1,400.00	21.00000	1,470.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1040	831515	185.000	18.00000	3,330.00	22.00000	4,070.00	23.25000	4,301.25
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1050	831516	180.000	21.00000	3,780.00	27.00000	4,860.00	29.00000	5,220.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1060 831518	152.000		35.00000	5,320.00	27.00000	4,104.00	29.00000	4,408.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)								
	LF							
1070 831521	152.000		35.00000	5,320.00	39.00000	5,928.00	40.75000	6,194.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)								
	LF							
1080 831523	15.000		35.00000	525.00	35.00000	525.00	35.00000	525.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" GALVANIZED CONDUIT (TRENCH)								
	LF							
1090 831524	12.000		35.00000	420.00	39.00000	468.00	41.00000	492.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)								
	LF							
1100 831545	165.000		40.00000	6,600.00	50.00000	8,250.00	52.25000	8,621.25
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" HDPE SDR-13.5 CONDUIT (BORE)								
	LF							
1110 831564	40.000		24.00000	960.00	25.00000	1,000.00	23.25000	930.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)								
	LF							



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 18 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1120	834004	6.000	13,000.00000	78,000.00	11,500.00000	69,000.00	11,635.00000	69,810.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 3C		EACH						
1130	834005	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	5,400.00	930.00000	5,580.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 4A		EACH						
1140	834501	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	350.00000	1,400.00	350.00000	1,400.00
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS		CY						
1141	835003	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,675.00000	1,675.00	1,745.00000	1,745.00
CABINET BASE TYPE P		EACH						
1150	846001	1,825.000	24.00000	43,800.00	20.00000	36,500.00	21.00000	38,325.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT		LF						
1160	905001	1,130.000	4.50000	5,085.00	6.50000	7,345.00	3.00000	3,390.00
SILT FENCE		LF						
1170	905004	37.000	210.00000	7,770.00	180.00000	6,660.00	155.00000	5,735.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 19 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1180 908004	2,325.000		12.50000	29,062.50	15.00000	34,875.00	10.50000	24,412.50
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH		SY						
1190 908014	2,325.000		2.25000	5,231.25	2.00000	4,650.00	2.00000	4,650.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND		SY						
1200 908020	2,325.000		4.50000	10,462.50	4.50000	10,462.50	3.00000	6,975.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH		SY						
1210 908023	300.000		40.00000	12,000.00	30.00000	9,000.00	28.50000	8,550.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		SY						
1220 908024	300.000		50.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	15,000.00	47.00000	14,100.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TOPDRESSING		TON						
Section Totals:				\$11,328,000.00		\$6,303,499.50		\$6,506,420.75
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$11,328,000.00		\$6,303,499.50		\$6,506,420.75
Contract Item Totals				\$11,328,000.00		\$6,303,499.50		\$6,506,420.75
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Contract Title:	BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD	Contract ID:	T201807402	Counties:	NEW CASTLE
Contract Grand Totals		\$11,328,000.00		\$6,303,499.50	6,506,420.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 21 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	201000	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	202000	1,540.000	73.00000	112,420.00	65.50000	100,870.00	43.50000	66,990.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT		CY						
0030	209002	12.000	120.00000	1,440.00	143.00000	1,716.00	200.00000	2,400.00
BORROW, TYPE B		CY						
0040	209006	445.000	82.00000	36,490.00	80.00000	35,600.00	55.00000	24,475.00
BORROW, TYPE F		CY						
0050	211000	(1)	617,000.00000	617,000.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		LS						
0060	211001	1,120.000	69.00000	77,280.00	47.50000	53,200.00	31.00000	34,720.00
REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK		SY						
0070	301001	115.000	82.00000	9,430.00	112.00000	12,880.00	160.00000	18,400.00
GABC		CY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 22 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	301002	10.000	173.00000	1,730.00	112.00000	1,120.00	250.00000	2,500.00
GABC, PATCHING		CY						
0090	302002	115.000	79.00000	9,085.00	112.00000	12,880.00	60.00000	6,900.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE		TON						
0100	401007	3,125.000	157.00000	490,625.00	154.00000	481,250.00	130.00000	406,250.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (CARBONATE STONE)		TON						
0110	401014	745.000	137.00000	102,065.00	130.00000	96,850.00	105.00000	78,225.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22		TON						
0120	401029	6.000	352.00000	2,112.00	177.00000	1,062.00	375.00000	2,250.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64- 22, PATCHING		TON						
0130	401030	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	177.00000	2,655.00	250.00000	3,750.00
SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64- 22, PATCHING		TON						
0140	602100	5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00	473.00000	2,365.00	785.00000	3,925.00
DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)		EACH						
0150	602101	5.000	988.00000	4,940.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00
DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 23 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0160	602130	34.000	1,900.00000	64,600.00	1,800.00000	61,200.00	1,600.00000	54,400.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET		EACH						
0170	604000	(1)	700,000.00000	700,000.00	539,000.00000	539,000.00	770,000.00000	770,000.00
JACKING BRIDGE		LS						
0180	604001	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	174,000.00000	174,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LS						
0190	604501	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LS						
0200	610002	6.000	1.00000	6.00	7,200.00000	43,200.00	2,450.00000	14,700.00
PCC MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A		CY						
0210	610004	18.000	1.00000	18.00	6,200.00000	111,600.00	2,450.00000	44,100.00
PCC MASONRY, PIER ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A		CY						
0220	610017	335.000	1,536.00000	514,560.00	1,275.00000	427,125.00	1,550.00000	519,250.00
PCC MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D		CY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 24 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	610506	22,700.000	1.20000	27,240.00	1.00000	22,700.00	4.00000	90,800.00
REPAIRING EXISTING PCC STRUCTURES		LB						
0240	611001	25,000.000	2.50000	62,500.00	1.00000	25,000.00	2.15000	53,750.00
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED		LB						
0250	613000	1,600.000	6.80000	10,880.00	6.50000	10,400.00	8.00000	12,800.00
EPOXY CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0260	613001	2,220.000	6.55000	14,541.00	6.25000	13,875.00	12.00000	26,640.00
SILICONE-BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0270	613002	15,500.000	1.55000	24,025.00	1.50000	23,250.00	1.65000	25,575.00
SILANE-BASED CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0280	615006	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,700.00000	9,700.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR		LS						
0290	616000	(1)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	564,000.00000	564,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING STEEL		LS						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 25 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	623003	168.000	370.00000	62,160.00	588.00000	98,784.00	950.00000	159,600.00
	REPLACE ANCHOR BOLTS	EACH						
0310	623005	84.000	2,900.00000	243,600.00	3,900.00000	327,600.00	3,500.00000	294,000.00
	STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	EACH						
0320	624000	405.000	434.00000	175,770.00	583.00000	236,115.00	850.00000	344,250.00
	PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, 3"	LF						
0330	628001	575.000	84.00000	48,300.00	73.00000	41,975.00	80.00000	46,000.00
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURE BY EPOXY INJECTION	LF						
0340	628040	110.000	336.00000	36,960.00	291.00000	32,010.00	1,000.00000	110,000.00
	SHALLOW SPALL REPAIR	CF						
0350	628041	60.000	1,733.00000	103,980.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00
	DEEP SPALL REPAIR	CF						
0360	628053	570.000	248.00000	141,360.00	215.00000	122,550.00	170.00000	96,900.00
	DECK REPAIR, FULL DEPTH	SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 26 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	628502	850.000	56.00000	47,600.00	48.00000	40,800.00	140.00000	119,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIRS		SF						
0380	628504	(1)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	215,000.00000	215,000.00
REHABILITATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, FRP WRAP		LS						
0390	701012	205.000	31.50000	6,457.50	41.50000	8,507.50	45.00000	9,225.00
PCC CURB, TYPE 1-6		LF						
0400	701013	4,580.000	32.00000	146,560.00	41.50000	190,070.00	40.00000	183,200.00
PCC CURB, TYPE 1-8		LF						
0410	701014	15.000	42.00000	630.00	59.00000	885.00	105.00000	1,575.00
PCC CURB, TYPE 2		LF						
0420	701019	90.000	31.50000	2,835.00	59.00000	5,310.00	45.00000	4,050.00
I.PCC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2		LF						
0430	705001	435.000	16.00000	6,960.00	30.50000	13,267.50	13.00000	5,655.00
PCC SIDEWALK, 4"		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 27 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0440	705002	120.000	24.00000	2,880.00	39.00000	4,680.00	17.00000	2,040.00
	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF						
0450	705007	132.000	47.00000	6,204.00	53.00000	6,996.00	50.00000	6,600.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF						
0460	705008	355.000	24.00000	8,520.00	42.50000	15,087.50	25.00000	8,875.00
	PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 1	SF						
0470	705009	545.000	61.00000	33,245.00	42.50000	23,162.50	25.00000	13,625.00
	PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	SF						
0480	705010	165.000	61.00000	10,065.00	53.00000	8,745.00	25.00000	4,125.00
	PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 5	SF						
0490	705512	10,375.000	17.00000	176,375.00	30.50000	316,437.50	19.00000	197,125.00
	PERVIOUS PCC SIDEWALK	SF						
0500	711500	6.000	1,880.00000	11,280.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	2,900.00000	17,400.00
	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 28 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0510	720037	515.000	47.00000	24,205.00	51.00000	26,265.00	46.00000	23,690.00
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31, STEEP SLOPE		LF						
0520	721000	1.000	3,650.00000	3,650.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 2		EACH						
0530	721001	1.000	4,625.00000	4,625.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 3		EACH						
0540	721006	2.000	1,900.00000	3,800.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,250.00000	8,500.00
END ANCHORAGE 31		EACH						
0550	721009	3.000	1,260.00000	3,780.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TYPE 31)		EACH						
0560	721010	1.000	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 29 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0570	727008	305.000	236.00000	71,980.00	254.00000	77,470.00	225.00000	68,625.00
BRIDGE SAFETY FENCE, TYPE 2		LF						
0580	760010	50,000.000	2.00000	100,000.00	1.90000	95,000.00	1.25000	62,500.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SYIN						
0590	760013	2,550.000	10.50000	26,775.00	11.50000	29,325.00	11.00000	28,050.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, PCC PAVEMENT		SYIN						
0600	760500	1,450.000	175.00000	253,750.00	169.00000	245,050.00	185.00000	268,250.00
TOTAL SURFACE HYDRODEMOLITION		SY						
0610	762000	920.000	2.00000	1,840.00	3.50000	3,220.00	2.50000	2,300.00
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		LF						
0620	762001	135.000	14.00000	1,890.00	8.30000	1,120.50	17.00000	2,295.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 30 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0630	763000	(1)	370,000.00000	370,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION		LS						
0640	763501	(1)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	116,000.00000	116,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LS						
0650	763518	(1)	2,400.00000	2,400.00	591.00000	591.00	500.00000	500.00
CONNECTED MACHINERY		LS						
0660	763521	85.000	72.00000	6,120.00	138.00000	11,730.00	50.00000	4,250.00
NATURE STAIRS		SF						
0670	763623	(1)	37,427.34000	37,427.34	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
NETTING MIGRATORY BIRD EXCLUSION		LS						
0680	801000	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	142,000.00000	142,000.00	697,504.75000	697,504.75
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LS						
0690	801501	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC		LS						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 31 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0700	802003	255.000	19.00000	4,845.00	20.50000	5,227.50	20.00000	5,100.00
ARROW PANELS TYPE C		EADY						
0710	803001	30.000	79.00000	2,370.00	85.50000	2,565.00	82.50000	2,475.00
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EADY						
0720	803501	9,120.000	26.00000	237,120.00	28.50000	259,920.00	28.00000	255,360.00
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN REMOTE COMMUNICATION PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EADY						
0730	803503	1.000	199,800.00000	199,800.00	218,000.00000	218,000.00	199,800.00000	199,800.00
TEMPORARY SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		LS						
0740	804001	1,440.000	10.50000	15,120.00	10.00000	14,400.00	1.00000	1,440.00
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY (FLOOD LIGHTS)		EADY						
0750	805001	61,900.000	0.35000	21,665.00	0.40000	24,760.00	0.35000	21,665.00
PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS		EADY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 32 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0760	806001	28.000	110.00000	3,080.00	110.00000	3,080.00	110.00000	3,080.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS		hour						
0770	807002	1,456.000	49.00000	71,344.00	78.50000	114,296.00	20.00000	29,120.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL TEMPORARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER, PINNED IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		LF						
0780	807010	1,456.000	18.00000	26,208.00	9.90000	14,414.40	5.00000	7,280.00
REMOVE TEMPORARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER, PINNED IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		LF						
0790	807510	305.000	60.00000	18,300.00	101.00000	30,805.00	105.00000	32,025.00
TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER, TL-3, 24" WORKING WIDTH OR LESS		LF						
0800	807524	305.000	48.00000	14,640.00	22.00000	6,710.00	25.00000	7,625.00
RELOCATE TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 33 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0810	809001	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
INSTALL TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR		EACH						
0811	809005	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
PROVIDE TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - NON- GATING, REDIRECTIVE, TEST LEVEL 3		EACH						
0812	809006	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
RELOCATE TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR		EACH						
0820	810001	37,600.000	2.66000	100,016.00	2.80000	105,280.00	3.00000	112,800.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES		EADY						
0830	811001	320.000	100.00000	32,000.00	91.50000	29,280.00	80.00000	25,600.00
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY		HOUR						
0840	811013	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00	130.00000	10,400.00	120.00000	9,600.00
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, OVERTIME		HOUR						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 34 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0850	813001	8,500.000	0.40000	3,400.00	0.45000	3,825.00	0.45000	3,825.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III		LFDY						
0860	817002	4,650.000	5.60000	26,040.00	5.10000	23,715.00	4.50000	20,925.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC		SF						
0870	817003	39,000.000	0.30000	11,700.00	0.51000	19,890.00	0.45000	17,550.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"		LF						
0880	817015	16.000	410.00000	6,560.00	446.00000	7,136.00	395.00000	6,320.00
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL		EACH						
0890	817018	305.000	3.14000	957.70	0.45000	137.25	0.40000	122.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 3"		LF						
0900	817027	70.000	44.00000	3,080.00	80.50000	5,635.00	72.00000	5,040.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 35 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0910	817031	14,110.000	1.90000	26,809.00	2.00000	28,220.00	1.85000	26,103.50
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING		SF						
0920	817042	56,200.000	0.81000	45,522.00	0.73000	41,026.00	0.70000	39,340.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 6"		LF						
0930	817044	305.000	6.30000	1,921.50	0.68000	207.40	0.65000	198.25
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 6"		LF						
0940	818001	30.000	21.00000	630.00	23.50000	705.00	22.00000	660.00
SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE IV, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING		SF						
0950	818003	3.000	26.00000	78.00	28.50000	85.50	26.00000	78.00
SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE XI, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 36 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0960	819011	21.000	175.00000	3,675.00	190.00000	3,990.00	170.00000	3,570.00
	GALVANIZED TELESOPING STEEL SIGN POSTS, 12' X 2", COMPLETE W/ BASEPOSTS AND HARDWARE	EACH						
0970	819018	37.000	105.00000	3,885.00	114.00000	4,218.00	105.00000	3,885.00
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	EACH						
0980	819019	51.000	15.00000	765.00	16.50000	841.50	15.00000	765.00
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	SF						
0990	824009	6.000	79.00000	474.00	85.50000	513.00	77.50000	465.00
	TUBULAR MARKER , ORANGE, 28"	EACH						
1000	830001	9.000	1,470.00000	13,230.00	1,600.00000	14,400.00	1,450.00000	13,050.00
	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	EACH						
1010	830008	15.000	473.00000	7,095.00	526.00000	7,890.00	460.00000	6,900.00
	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 37 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1020	830010	4.000	525.00000	2,100.00	342.00000	1,368.00	525.00000	2,100.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL		EACH						
1030	831514	70.000	18.90000	1,323.00	21.50000	1,505.00	19.00000	1,330.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1040	831515	185.000	21.00000	3,885.00	25.00000	4,625.00	21.00000	3,885.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1050	831516	180.000	26.00000	4,680.00	28.00000	5,040.00	26.00000	4,680.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1060	831518	152.000	26.00000	3,952.00	62.00000	9,424.00	26.00000	3,952.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)		LF						
1070	831521	152.000	36.50000	5,548.00	75.50000	11,476.00	36.00000	5,472.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 38 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1080	831523	15.000	31.50000	472.50	29.50000	442.50	31.00000	465.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" GALVANIZED CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1090	831524	12.000	36.50000	438.00	34.00000	408.00	36.00000	432.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1100	831545	165.000	47.00000	7,755.00	41.50000	6,847.50	167.50000	27,637.50
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" HDPE SDR-13.5 CONDUIT (BORE)		LF						
1110	831564	40.000	21.00000	840.00	28.00000	1,120.00	42.00000	1,680.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1120	834004	6.000	10,500.00000	63,000.00	9,000.00000	54,000.00	10,500.00000	63,000.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 3C		EACH						
1130	834005	6.000	840.00000	5,040.00	948.00000	5,688.00	850.00000	5,100.00
POLE BASE, TYPE 4A		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 39 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1140	834501	4.000	315.00000	1,260.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	325.00000	1,300.00
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS		CY						
1141	835003	1.000	1,575.00000	1,575.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
CABINET BASE TYPE P		EACH						
1150	846001	1,825.000	19.00000	34,675.00	26.50000	48,362.50	19.00000	34,675.00
PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT		LF						
1160	905001	1,130.000	4.40000	4,972.00	2.70000	3,051.00	5.00000	5,650.00
SILT FENCE		LF						
1170	905004	37.000	195.00000	7,215.00	226.00000	8,362.00	375.00000	13,875.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET		EACH						
1180	908004	2,325.000	17.00000	39,525.00	17.50000	40,687.50	15.00000	34,875.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH		SY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 40 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC.		(5) ALLAN MYERS MD INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1190	908014	2,325.000	1.00000	2,325.00	1.50000	3,487.50	0.85000	1,976.25
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND		SY						
1200	908020	2,325.000	2.75000	6,393.75	2.80000	6,510.00	2.75000	6,393.75
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH		SY						
1210	908023	300.000	39.00000	11,700.00	15.00000	4,500.00	33.00000	9,900.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		SY						
1220	908024	300.000	45.00000	13,500.00	20.00000	6,000.00	48.00000	14,400.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TOPDRESSING		TON						
Section Totals:			\$7,476,975.29		\$7,698,929.05		\$8,919,555.00	
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$7,476,975.29		\$7,698,929.05		\$8,919,555.00	
Contract Item Totals			\$7,476,975.29		\$7,698,929.05		\$8,919,555.00	
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals			\$7,476,975.29		\$7,698,929.05		8,919,555.00	



Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD

Contract ID: T201807402

Counties: NEW CASTLE

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 42 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD **Contract ID:** T201807402 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	201000	(1)	160,000.00000	160,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	202000	1,540.000	49.00000	75,460.00				
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT		CY						
0030	209002	12.000	138.00000	1,656.00				
BORROW, TYPE B		CY						
0040	209006	445.000	89.00000	39,605.00				
BORROW, TYPE F		CY						
0050	211000	(1)	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00				
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		LS						
0060	211001	1,120.000	17.25000	19,320.00				
REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK		SY						
0070	301001	115.000	149.00000	17,135.00				
GABC		CY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 43 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	301002	10.000	159.00000	1,590.00				
GABC, PATCHING		CY						
0090	302002	115.000	57.00000	6,555.00				
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE		TON						
0100	401007	3,125.000	123.00000	384,375.00				
SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (CARBONATE STONE)		TON						
0110	401014	745.000	107.00000	79,715.00				
SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22		TON						
0120	401029	6.000	611.00000	3,666.00				
SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64- 22, PATCHING		TON						
0130	401030	15.000	291.00000	4,365.00				
SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64- 22, PATCHING		TON						
0140	602100	5.000	381.00000	1,905.00				
DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)		EACH						
0150	602101	5.000	445.00000	2,225.00				
DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 44 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0160	602130	34.000	2,178.00000	74,052.00				
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET		EACH						
0170	604000	(1)	990,000.00000	990,000.00				
JACKING BRIDGE		LS						
0180	604001	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LS						
0190	604501	(1)	180,000.00000	180,000.00				
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SHIELD		LS						
0200	610002	6.000	11,000.00000	66,000.00				
PCC MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A		CY						
0210	610004	18.000	6,745.00000	121,410.00				
PCC MASONRY, PIER ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A		CY						
0220	610017	335.000	1,484.00000	497,140.00				
PCC MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D		CY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 45 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	610506	22,700.000	5.00000	113,500.00				
REPAIRING EXISTING PCC STRUCTURES		LB						
0240	611001	25,000.000	4.20000	105,000.00				
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED		LB						
0250	613000	1,600.000	7.50000	12,000.00				
EPOXY CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0260	613001	2,220.000	7.50000	16,650.00				
SILICONE-BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0270	613002	15,500.000	2.60000	40,300.00				
SILANE-BASED CONCRETE SEALER		SF						
0280	615006	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
STEEL STRUCTURE REPAIR		LS						
0290	616000	(1)	520,000.00000	520,000.00				
CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING STEEL		LS						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 46 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	623003	168.000	392.50000	65,940.00				
REPLACE ANCHOR BOLTS		EACH						
0310	623005	84.000	581.00000	48,804.00				
STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS		EACH						
0320	624000	405.000	469.00000	189,945.00				
PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, 3"		LF						
0330	628001	575.000	146.00000	83,950.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURE BY EPOXY INJECTION		LF						
0340	628040	110.000	1,300.00000	143,000.00				
SHALLOW SPALL REPAIR		CF						
0350	628041	60.000	1,682.00000	100,920.00				
DEEP SPALL REPAIR		CF						
0360	628053	570.000	238.50000	135,945.00				
DECK REPAIR, FULL DEPTH		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 47 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	628502	850.000	63.50000	53,975.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK REPAIRS		SF						
0380	628504	(1)	128,000.00000	128,000.00				
REHABILITATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, FRP WRAP		LS						
0390	701012	205.000	44.00000	9,020.00				
PCC CURB, TYPE 1-6		LF						
0400	701013	4,580.000	38.25000	175,185.00				
PCC CURB, TYPE 1-8		LF						
0410	701014	15.000	92.00000	1,380.00				
PCC CURB, TYPE 2		LF						
0420	701019	90.000	47.50000	4,275.00				
I.PCC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2		LF						
0430	705001	435.000	16.00000	6,960.00				
PCC SIDEWALK, 4"		SF						
0440	705002	120.000	28.75000	3,450.00				
PCC SIDEWALK, 6"		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 48 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0450	705007	132.000	50.00000	6,600.00				
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF						
0460	705008	355.000	38.00000	13,490.00				
	PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 1	SF						
0470	705009	545.000	34.00000	18,530.00				
	PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	SF						
0480	705010	165.000	48.00000	7,920.00				
	PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, TYPE 5	SF						
0490	705512	10,375.000	24.00000	249,000.00				
	PERVIOUS PCC SIDEWALK	SF						
0500	711500	6.000	2,050.00000	12,300.00				
	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH						
0510	720037	515.000	50.00000	25,750.00				
	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31, STEEP SLOPE	LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 49 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD **Contract ID:** T201807402 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0520	721000	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 2		EACH						
0530	721001	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 3		EACH						
0540	721006	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
END ANCHORAGE 31		EACH						
0550	721009	3.000	1,100.00000	3,300.00				
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION (EXIT TYPE 31)		EACH						
0560	721010	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31		EACH						
0570	727008	305.000	256.00000	78,080.00				
BRIDGE SAFETY FENCE, TYPE 2		LF						
0580	760010	50,000.000	1.50000	75,000.00				
PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SYIN						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 50 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0590	760013	2,550.000	23.00000	58,650.00				
PAVEMENT MILLING, PCC PAVEMENT		SYIN						
0600	760500	1,450.000	184.00000	266,800.00				
TOTAL SURFACE HYDRODEMOLITION		SY						
0610	762000	920.000	4.40000	4,048.00				
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		LF						
0620	762001	135.000	4.40000	594.00				
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH		LF						
0630	763000	(1)	450,000.00000	450,000.00				
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION		LS						
0640	763501	(1)	90,000.00000	90,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LS						
0650	763518	(1)	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
CONNECTED MACHINERY		LS						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 51 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0660	763521	85.000	75.00000	6,375.00				
NATURE STAIRS		SF						
0670	763623	(1)	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
NETTING MIGRATORY BIRD EXCLUSION		LS						
0680	801000	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LS						
0690	801501	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC		LS						
0700	802003	255.000	20.00000	5,100.00				
ARROW PANELS TYPE C		EADY						
0710	803001	30.000	83.00000	2,490.00				
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EADY						
0720	803501	9,120.000	28.00000	255,360.00				
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN REMOTE COMMUNICATION PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EADY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 52 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0730	803503	1.000	220,000.00000	220,000.00				
TEMPORARY SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		LS						
0740	804001	1,440.000	97.75000	140,760.00				
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY (FLOOD LIGHTS)		EADY						
0750	805001	61,900.000	0.30000	18,570.00				
PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS		EADY						
0760	806001	28.000	110.00000	3,080.00				
TRAFFIC OFFICERS		HOUR						
0770	807002	1,456.000	77.25000	112,476.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL TEMPORARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER, PINNED IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		LF						
0780	807010	1,456.000	10.00000	14,560.00				
REMOVE TEMPORARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER, PINNED IN BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 53 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD **Contract ID:** T201807402 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0790	807510	305.000	100.00000	30,500.00				
TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER, TL-3, 24" WORKING WIDTH OR LESS		LF						
0800	807524	305.000	22.00000	6,710.00				
RELOCATE TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIER		LF						
0810	809001	2.000	5,800.00000	11,600.00				
INSTALL TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR		EACH						
0811	809005	2.000	5,800.00000	11,600.00				
PROVIDE TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - NON-GATING, REDIRECTIVE, TEST LEVEL 3		EACH						
0812	809006	2.000	1,150.00000	2,300.00				
RELOCATE TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR		EACH						
0820	810001	37,600.000	2.78000	104,528.00				
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES		EADY						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 54 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0830	811001	320.000	93.20000	29,824.00				
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY		HOURL						
0840	811013	80.000	140.00000	11,200.00				
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, OVERTIME		HOURL						
0850	813001	8,500.000	0.40000	3,400.00				
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III		LFDY						
0860	817002	4,650.000	6.00000	27,900.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC		SF						
0870	817003	39,000.000	0.35000	13,650.00				
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"		LF						
0880	817015	16.000	430.00000	6,880.00				
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 55 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0890	817018	305.000	4.00000	1,220.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 3"		LF						
0900	817027	70.000	46.00000	3,220.00				
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER		EACH						
0910	817031	14,110.000	2.00000	28,220.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING		SF						
0920	817042	56,200.000	0.90000	50,580.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 6"		LF						
0930	817044	305.000	4.00000	1,220.00				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 6"		LF						
0940	818001	30.000	24.00000	720.00				
SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE IV, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING		SF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 56 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0950	818003	3.000	25.00000	75.00				
SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE XI, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING		SF						
0960	819011	21.000	337.00000	7,077.00				
GALVANIZED TELESOPING STEEL SIGN POSTS, 12' X 2", COMPLETE W/ BASEPOSTS AND HARDWARE		EACH						
0970	819018	37.000	101.00000	3,737.00				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST		EACH						
0980	819019	51.000	60.00000	3,060.00				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS		SF						
0990	824009	6.000	135.50000	813.00				
TUBULAR MARKER , ORANGE, 28"		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 57 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD **Contract ID:** T201807402 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1000	830001	9.000	1,556.00000	14,004.00				
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE		EACH						
1010	830008	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00				
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL		EACH						
1020	830010	4.000	555.50000	2,222.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL		EACH						
1030	831514	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1040	831515	185.000	23.00000	4,255.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1050	831516	180.000	27.75000	4,995.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 58 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1060	831518	152.000	27.75000	4,218.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)		LF						
1070	831521	152.000	39.00000	5,928.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (ON STRUCTURE)		LF						
1080	831523	15.000	34.00000	510.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" GALVANIZED CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1090	831524	12.000	39.00000	468.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						
1100	831545	165.000	50.00000	8,250.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" HDPE SDR-13.5 CONDUIT (BORE)		LF						
1110	831564	40.000	22.25000	890.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)		LF						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 59 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1120	834004	6.000	11,110.00000	66,660.00				
POLE BASE, TYPE 3C		EACH						
1130	834005	6.000	889.00000	5,334.00				
POLE BASE, TYPE 4A		EACH						
1140	834501	4.000	333.50000	1,334.00				
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS		CY						
1141	835003	1.000	1,667.00000	1,667.00				
CABINET BASE TYPE P		EACH						
1150	846001	1,825.000	20.00000	36,500.00				
PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT		LF						
1160	905001	1,130.000	3.00000	3,390.00				
SILT FENCE		LF						
1170	905004	37.000	550.00000	20,350.00				
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET		EACH						



Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Page 60 of 61

AASHTOWare Project

Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402
Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ALL ITEMS			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1180	908004	2,325.000	23.00000	53,475.00				
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH		SY						
1190	908014	2,325.000	2.00000	4,650.00				
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND		SY						
1200	908020	2,325.000	3.00000	6,975.00				
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH		SY						
1210	908023	300.000	26.00000	7,800.00				
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		SY						
1220	908024	300.000	33.00000	9,900.00				
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TOPDRESSING		TON						
Section Totals:			\$9,344,015.00					
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$9,344,015.00					
Contract Item Totals			\$9,344,015.00					
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00					



Contract Title: BR 1-655 ON SR7 LIMESTONE ROAD OVER CSX RAILROAD
Contract ID: T201807402

Counties: NEW CASTLE

Contract Grand Totals	\$9,344,015.00
------------------------------	-----------------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum